	NC-NET Campus Liaisons 2025-2026 (Updated 9/8/2025)

	

	College
	Title
	First Name
	Last Name
	Job Title
	Phone
	Email

	Alamance CC
	Mr.
	Rodney
	Reece
	Dean of AAS
	336-506-4279
	rkreece067@alamancecc.edu

	Alamance CC
	Mrs.
	Jennifer 
	Jones
	Distance Learning Coordinator
	336-506-4410
	jljones497@alamancecc.edu 

	Asheville-Buncombe Tech. CC 
	Ms.
	Barb
	Cooney
	Director, Professional Development
	828-398-7538
	barbarajcooney@abtech.edu

	Beaufort County CC 
	Ms.
	Erica
	Hennig
	Librarian 
	252-940-6243
	erica.hennig@beaufortccc.edu

	Bladen CC
	Dr.
	Ray
	Sheppard
	Director of Student Resources/Distance Learning
	910-879-5542
	rsheppard@bladencc.edu

	Bladen CC
	Dr.
	Lisa
	DeVane
	Vice President of Instruction
	910-879-5597
	ldevane@gladencc.edu

	Blue Ridge CC
	Mrs.
	Sarah 
	Parlier
	Director of Teaching and Learning
	828.694.1890
	s.parlier@blueridge.edu 

	Brunswick CC
	Ms.
	Elizabeth
	McKinley
	English and ACA Instructor, East Hub Co-Director
	910-755-7444
	mckinleye@brunswickcc.edu

	Caldwell CC
	Mrs.
	Stacy
	Reagan
	Director, Center for Excellence in Teaching and Curriculum Instruction
	828-726-2751
	sreagan@cccti.edu

	Cape Fear CC
	Ms.
	Kayla 
	Page
	Director Learning Resource Center
	910-362-7033
	kdpage904@mail.cfcc.edu

	Carteret CC
	Mr.
	Edward
	Ladenburger
	Director, Instructional Support & Distance Learning
	252-222-6179
	ladenburgerj@carteret.edu

	Catawba Valley CC
	Dr.
	Staci
	Wilson
	Executive Director, Office of Learning Support
	828-327-7000 x 4525
	swilson@cvcc.edu

	Central Carolina CC
	Ms.
	Deana
	St. Peter 
	Executive Director, Center for Organizational Excellence
	919-718-7396
	dstpeter@cccc.edu

	Central Carolina CC
	Mr.
	Nathan 
	Stevens
	 Professional Development Coordinator
	919-718-7059
	nstevens@cccc.edu

	Central Piedmont CC
	Dr.
	Shantell
	Strickland-Davis
	AVP Organizational Learning and Leadership Development
	704-330-6084
	Shantell.Stricklanddavis@cpcc.edu

	Cleveland CC
	Dr.
	Chance 
	Witherspoon
	Director of eLearning
	704-669-4098
	witherspoonc@clevelandcc.edu

	Coastal Carolina CC
	Dr.
	Anna-Carrie
	Beck
	Division Chair, Business Technology and Legal Services/Instructor, Communication
	910-938-6384
	becka@coastalcarolina.edu

	College of the Albemarle
	Dr.
	Jennifer
	Lopes
	Vice President of Learning
	252-335-0821
	jennifer_lopes94@albemarle.edu

	College of the Albemarle
	Dr.
	Dean
	Roughton
	VP of Institutional Research, Planning, Effectiveness, and Technology
	252-335-0821 x 2306
	dean_roughton@albemarle.edu

	Craven CC
	Mrs.
	Traci
	O'Connor
	Associate Dean of Career and Technical Programs
	252-638-4550
	oconnort@cravencc.edu

	Davidson-Davie CC
	Ms.
	Gloria 
	Johnson
	CTL Faculty Chair
	336-249-8186
	gloria_johnson@davidsondavie.edu

	Durham Technical CC
	Dr.
	Cathy
	James-Springer
	Director, Organizational Development and Learning
	919-536-7200 x 6014
	jamesspringerc@durhamtech.edu

	Edgecombe CC
	Mrs.
	Vanessa
	Pierce
	Administrative Systems Support Manager
	252-823-5166
	piercev@edgecombe.edu

	Fayetteville Technical CC
	Dr.
	Susan
	Evans
	Associate VP of Instructional Programs
	910-678-8225
	evanss@faytechcc.edu

	Forsyth Technical CC
	Ms.
	Stacy
	Davis
	Divisional Support Specialist
	336-734-7768
	sadavis@forsythtech.edu

	Forsyth Technical CC
	Mr.
	Brian
	Hutchens
	Director, Faculty Development & Quality Assurance
	336-734-7417
	bhutchens@forsythtech.edu

	Gaston CC
	Dr.
	Dewey
	Dellinger
	Executive VP for Academic and Student Affairs
	704-922-6239
	dellinger.dewey@gaston.edu

	Guilford Technical CC
	Ms.
	Monica
	Young
	Director of Library Services
	336-334-4822 x 50587
	mwyoung@gtcc.edu

	Halifax CC
	Ms.
	Nichole
	Pitchford
	Director of Distance Learning
	252-536-5299
	Npitchford@halifaxcc.edu

	Haywood CC
	Ms.
	Cheryl
	Fulghum
	Director, Instructional Design & Online Learning
	828-565-4280
	cfulghum@haywood.edu

	Isothermal CC
	Dr.
	Greg
	Thomas
	Vice President for Academic and Student Affairs
	828-395-1663
	gthomas@isothermal.edu

	James Sprunt CC
	Dr.
	Dustin
	Walston
	Vice President of Curriculum/CAO
	910-275-6252
	dwalston@jamessprunt.edu

	Johnston CC
	Dr.
	Vern
	Lindquist
	President
	919-934-3051
	vllindquist@johnstoncc.edu

	Lenoir CC
	Dr.
	Timothy
	Maddox-Fisher
	Vice President of Instruction & Institutional Effectiveness
	252-527-6223, ext. 919
	tdmaddox07@lenoircc.edu

	Martin CC
	Mr.
	James
	Kennedy
	Coordinator, WBL
	252-789-0247
	jk11646@my.martincc.edu

	Mayland CC
	Mr.
	Ryan 
	Carter
	Information Technology Program Coordinator
	828-766-1331
	rcarter@mayland.edu

	McDowell Technical CC
	Mr.
	Ladelle
	Harmon
	Director of Institutional Effectiveness
	828-652-0626
	blharmon42@go.mcdowelltech.edu

	Mitchell CC
	Dr.
	Beverly 
	Rufty
	Director Library Instructional Support Services
	704-878-3249
	brufty@mitchellcc.edu

	Montgomery CC
	Mr.
	Touger
	Vang
	Dean of Learning Resources
	910-898-9651
	vangt6898@montgomery.edu

	Nash CC
	Mrs.
	Franchesca
	Battle
	Department Chair, Digital Teaching and Learning
	252-451-8247
	fmbattle239@nashcc.edu

	Pamlico CC
	Mrs.
	Kathy
	Mayo
	Coordinator of Distance Learning/Electronic Media Mgr.
	252-631-9447
	kmayo@pamlicocc.edu

	Piedmont CC
	Ms.
	Donna 
	Whitlow
	DE Instructional Design Specialist
	336-322-2216
	donna.whitlow@piedmontcc.edu

	Piedmont CC
	Mr.
	Walter
	Montgomery
	Dean of Learning Commons and Educational Partnerships
	336-322-2258
	walter.montgomery@piedmontcc.edu

	Pitt CC
	Mrs.
	Nicole
	Coutouzis
	Director of Academic Technology and Professional Development
	252-493-7835
	nbcoutouzis478@my.pittcc.edu

	Randolph CC
	Mrs.
	Melinda
	Eudy
	AVP Learning & Workforce Development
	336-633-0297
	maeudy@randolph.edu

	Richmond CC
	Ms.
	Lara
	Nosser
	Department Chair, English 
	910-410-1869
	ljnosser@richmondcc.edu

	Roanoke-Chowan CC
	Ms.
	Charmaine
	Smith
	Dean, Academic Affairs
	252-862-1218
	clsmith@roanokechowan.edu

	Robeson CC
	Ms.
	Maryellen
	O'Brian
	Director of Learning Resource Services 
	910-272-3324
	mobrien@robeson.edu

	Rockingham CC
	Mrs.
	Laura
	Jennings
	Associate Vice President, Technology and Institutional Effectiveness
	336-342-4261
	jenningsl@rockinghamcc.edu

	Rowan-Cabarrus CC
	Ms.
	I-Eesha 
	Patterson
	Director of E-Learning and Faculty Development
	704-216-3944
	IEesha.Patterson@rccc.edu

	Sampson CC
	Mrs.
	Michelle
	Milliken
	Director of Learning Resources & Student Success
	910-900-4136
	mmilliken@sampsoncc.edu

	Sandhills CC
	Dr.
	Celethia
	McMillian
	Professor, Mathematics and Director, Teaching and Learning Center
	910-695-3728
	mcmillianc@sandhills.edu

	Sandhills CC
	Ms.
	Stephanie
	Miller
	Research & Assessment Analyst
	910-246-2859
	millers@sandhills.edu

	Southeastern CC
	Ms.
	LaRaven 
	Stanley
	Perkins Coordinator 
	910-788-6246
	laraven.stanley@sccnc.edu

	Southeastern CC
	Dr.
	Natalie
	Hinson
	Dean of Institutional Effectiveness
	910-788-6361
	natalie.hinson@sccnc.edu

	South Piedmont CC
	Mx.
	Center for
	Learning and Teaching
	CLT
	704-272-5419
	clt-elearning@spcc.edu

	Southeastern CC
	Ms.
	LaRaven 
	Stanley
	Perkins Coordinator 
	910-788-6246
	laraven.stanley@sccnc.edu

	Southwestern CC
	Dr.
	Bethany
	Emory
	Dean of Teaching and Learning Support
	828-339-4261
	b_emory@southwesterncc.edu

	Stanly CC
	Mrs.
	Kristin
	High
	Professional Development Coordinator
	704-991-0187
	khigh8395@stanly.edu

	Surry CC
	Ms.
	Dana
	Bryant
	Director of Training & User Support
	336-386-3397
	bryantdm@surry.edu

	Tri-County CC
	Mrs.
	Rachel
	Whitener
	Director of Learning Resources
	828-835-4314
	rwhitener@tricountycc.edu

	Vance-Granville CC
	Mrs.
	Julie
	Hicks
	Director of Planning & Research
	252-738-3250
	hicksj@vgcc.edu

	Vance-Granville CC
	Mrs.
	Candy
	Parker
	Director, Center for Teaching and Learning
	252-738-3627
	parkerc@vgcc.edu

	Wake Technical CC
	Mr.
	James
	Smith
	Senior Director, Teaching & Learning
	919-335-1300
	jrsmith3@waketech.edu

	Wayne CC
	Ms.
	Julie
	Marciel-Rozzi
	eLearning Specialist/CTLE Coordinator
	919-739-7023
	jamarciel-rozzi@waynecc.edu

	Western Piedmont CC
	Ms.
	Ava
	Yamouti
	Dean, Health & Public Services
	828-448-3502
	ayamouti@wpcc.edu

	Wilkes CC
	Mrs.
	Kristen
	Macemore
	Vice President of Instruction
	336-838-6427
	khmacemore969@wilkescc.edu

	Wilson CC
	Mrs.
	Angela
	Herring
	Director of Instructional Support Services
	252-246-1363
	amherring@wilsoncc.edu



